

8 CS DJ ADJ 175/25 UMA GUPTA Vs. SANTOSH SHARMA

09.06.2025

Present: Ms. Namrita, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Process issued to defendant No. 1, 2 and 3 received back.

Application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC along with amended suit filed on behalf of plaintiff

Submissions Heard. Record perused.

Present suit is at initial stage wherein defendants are yet to be served. Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case, above application stands allowed.

Amended plaint is taken on record.

Issue fresh summons to defendants on amended plaint on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **09.06.2025** (GM)