

14 CS DJ ADJ 175/25
UMA GUPTA Vs. SANTOSH SHARMA

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

None appeared for defendants despite repeated calls.
Hence, all defendants are proceeded *ex-parte*.

Now come up for *ex-parte* evidence on **02.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.12.2025 (sk)