

22 CS DJ ADJ 175/25 UMA GUPTA Vs. SANTOSH SHARMA

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Ms. Sarita along with Mr. Mohit Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Defendant is already declared ex-parte vide order dt. 18.12.2025.

**Today the matter is fixed for ex-parte PE.**

PW1 is present. Evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 is already filed on record. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time for tendering of the evidence.

At request, put up for ex-parte PE on **18.05.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 14.03.2026